

<b>AIMIA FOODS</b>	<b>Product Design &amp; Development: Execution Phase</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: 10.06.2022
PD009	<b>Product Information/Specification Sheet</b>	Page: <b>1 of 2</b>

<b>Issued By: L Unsworth</b>	<b>Issue Date: 09.03.2023</b>
------------------------------	-------------------------------

## Product Information Sheets

<div>AIMIA® FOODS</div>	FRESHERS HOT CHOCOLATE		<div>AIMIA® FOODS</div>
Legal Product Description:	Hot Chocolate flavoured Drink Mix		
Product Code:	001FBB		
Pack Size & Dimensions:	10 x 1kg		
Ingredients List:	Sugar, MILK Solids, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (8%), Coconut Oil, Dried Glucose Syrup, anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Salt, Stabilisers (Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate), MILK Proteins, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids). For Allergen Advice, see ingredients in CAPITALS Also, may contain SOYA		
Nutritional Information: Typical Values		Per 100g as Sold	Per 20g Serving
	Energy – kJ	1703	340
	Energy - kcals	403	80
	Fat, g	7.0	1.4
	of which saturates, g	6.0	1.2
	Carbohydrate, g	80.7	16.1
	of which sugars, g	76.7	15.3
	Fibre, g	2.6	0.5
	Protein, g	3.0	0.6
	Salt, g	1.2	0.2

Shelf Life: Unopened	18 months from date of manufacture
Shelf Life: Opened	N/A
Storage Instructions:	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight
Dilution Rate:	N/A
Gram Throw:	20g per 200ml (7oz) cup
Yield Information:	50 x 200ml Servings per bag
Usage Instructions:	Recommended Serving: Add 20g of powder to 200 ml (7oz) hot water. Stir and drink freshly made. Adjust to individual strength preferences.

**This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990, and all other current relevant EU and UK legislation**

	<b>Product Design &amp; Development: Execution Phase</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: 10.06.2022
PD009	<b>Product Information/Specification Sheet</b>	Page: <b>2 of 2</b>

<b>Allergen Information Product Contains:</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>	<b>Dietary Needs Suitable for:</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>
Cereals containing gluten	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Soybean and soybean products	May Contain	Vegans	No
Milk and milk products	Yes	Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No
Crustacean and crustacean products	No	Coeliacs	Yes
Molluscs and mollusc products	No	Diabetics (As part of a balanced diet)	Yes
Fish and fish products	No		
Eggs and egg products	No		
Celery and celery products	No		
Mustard and mustard products	No		
Sesame seeds and products	No		
Peanuts and peanut products	No		
Nuts and nut products	No		
Lupin (Lupine) and lupin products	No		
Sulphites in concentration of more than 10mg/Kg	No		

<b>Product Contains:</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>	<b>Details</b>
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No	
Artificial Antioxidants	No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Artificial Preservatives	No	
Flavour Enhancers	No	
Sweeteners	No	
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	No	
Added Sugar	Yes	

Product Highlights/ USP's:	✓	Made from the finest cocoa beans
	✓	School friendly – less than 5% added sugars

**This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990, and all other current relevant EU and UK legislation**